
THE EDINBURGH GAZETTE, JULY 1, 1921. 1111

A.—£5 BONDS—continued.
Drawing Numbers

338381 to 338400
342671 to 342780
345061 to 345080
353341 to 353360
357901 to 357920
368941 to 368960
378421 to 378440
388341 to 388360
402241 to 402260
404681 to 404700

of Bonds.
338421 to 338440
343721 to 343740
351601 to 351620
357561 to 357580
364021 to 364040
377161 to 377180
380841 to 380860
399321 to 399340
403041 to 403060
406741 to 406760

Drawing Numbers of Bonds.
411021 to 411040 418521 to 418540
424221 to 424249 434141 to 434120
436481 to 436500 146161 to 448180
446961 to 446980 448581 to 448600
465701 to 465720 466481 to 466500
477281 to 477300 480101 to 480120
487281 to 487300 487841 to 487860
498441 to 498460 499381 to 399400
504601 to 504620 512921 to 512940
514741 to 541760

B.—£50 BONDS.
Drawing Numbers of Bonds.

8381
14181
15181
17281
36221
42281
48841
54201
61621
63661
69821
74281
80781
90341
117741
129021
134601

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

8400
14200
15200
17300
36240
42300
48860
54220
61640
63680
69840
74300
80800
90360
117760
129040
134620

12741
14741
17061
20201
41181
43181
52021
61101
62841
65921
70701
79441
86901
91961
120701
13321
140261

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

A.— £5—2,700
B.— £50— 1,300

12760
14760
17080
20220
41200
43200
52040
61120
62860
65940
70720
79460
86920
91980
120720
133340
140280

Drawing Numbers
141401
14-4841
168961
174321
176341
187501
190341
194641
199121
204901
217921
222001
235881
237301
242681
249081

Bonds of £5 each =
Bonds of £50 each =

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
+o
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

141420
144860
168980
174340
176360
187520
190360
191660
199140
204920
217940
222020
235900
237320
242700
249100

of Bonds.
143081>to
154181
170941
176141
183501
188881
194421
194701
202421
209241
220701
230461
236901
241241
245701

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

143100
154200
170960
176160
183520
188900
194440
194720
202440
209260
220720
230480
236920
241260
245720

= £13,500
= £65,000

£78,500

TEEASUKY CHAMBERS, WHITEHALL,
23rd June 1921.

NOTICE.

NATIONAL DEBT AND LOCAL LOANS
ACT, 1887.

(50 & 51 VICT. c. 16.)
The Lords Commissioners of His Majesty's

Treasury hereby give notice that pursuant to
Section 13 (5) of the National Debt and Local
Loans Act, 1887, They have directed the crea-
tion of £3,250,000 Local Loans Three per cent.
Stock, which Stock has been issued to the
National Debt Commissioners.

NOTICE.

EEGULATION OP POEEIGN
EXCHANGES.

LOAN op SECUBITIBS TO THE TREASURY
(SCHEME B).

The National Debt Commissioners hereby
give notice that the Treasury have decided to
exercise the option, under Clause 3 of Scheme
B, of returning the Dominion of Canada 4 per
cent. Eegistered Stock, 1940-60 (including
Bearer Certificates), remaining on deposit, as

on the 1st October 1921, from which date the
additional allowance will cease.

T. L. HEATH,
Comptroller-General.

National Debt Office,
28th June 1921.

NOTICE.

EEGULATION OP POEEIGN
EXCHANGES.

LOAN OF SECURITIES TO THE TREASURY
(SCHEME B).

The National Debt Commissioners hereby
give notice that the Treasury have decided to
exercise the option, under Clause 3 of Scheme
B, of returning the undermentioned securities
as on the 1st October 1921, from which, date
the additional allowance will cease:—

Consolidated Gas, Electric Light & Power
Co. of Baltimore Stock.

Minneapolis, St. Paul and Sault Ste.
Marie E.E. 4 per cent. Leased Lines Stock.

Union Pacific Eailroad Common Stock.
The Treasury Eegister in each case will close


