#### A.—£5 BONDS—continued.

Drawing Numbers of Bonds.		Drawing Numbers of Bonds.		
338381 to 338400	338421 to 338440	411021 to 411040	418521 to 418540	
342671 to 342780	343721 to 343740	424221 to 424249	434141 to 434120	
345061 to 345080	351601 to 351620	436481 to 436500	446161 to 446180	
353341 to 353360	357561 to 357580	446961 to 446980	448581 to 448600	
357901 to 357920	364021 to 364040	465701 to 465720	466481 to 466500	
368941 to 368960	377161 to 377180	477281 to 477300	480101 to 480120	
378421 to 378440	380841 to 380860	487281 to 487300	487841 to 487860	
388341 to 388360	399321 to 399340	498441 to 498460	499381 to 399400	
402241 to 402260	403041 to 403060	504601 to 504620	512921 to 512940	
404681 to 404700	406741 to 406760	514741 to 541760		

				B.—£50	BONDS.	
Drawing Numbers of Bonds.				Drawing Numbers of Bonds.		
8381	$\mathbf{to}$	8400	12741 to	<b>12760</b>	141401 to 141420	143081 to 143100
14181	to	14200	14741 to	<b>14760</b>	144841 to 144860	154181 to 154200
15181	to	15200	17061 †c	o 17080	168961 to 168980	170941 to 170960
17281	$\mathbf{to}$	17300	20201 to	20220	174321 to 174340	176141 to 176160
36221	$\mathbf{to}$	36240	41181 to	<b>41200</b>	176341 to 176360	183501 to 183520
42281	$\mathbf{to}$	42300	43181 to	o 43200	187501 to 187520	188881 to 188900
48841	$\mathbf{to}$	48860	$52021 t_{ m c}$	52040	190341 to 190360	194421 to 194440
54201	$\mathbf{to}$	54220	61101 to	o 61120	194641 to 194660	194701 to 194720
61621	$\mathbf{to}$	61640	62841 to	62860	199121 +o 199140	202421 to 202440
63661	$\mathbf{to}$	63680	65921 to	o 65940	204901 to 204920	209241 to 209260
69821	$\mathbf{to}$	69840	70701 to	o 70720	217921 to 217940	220701 to 220720
74281	to	74300	79441 to	o 79460	222001 to 222020	230461 to 230480
80781	$\mathbf{to}$	80800	• 86901 to	o 86920	235881 to 235900	236901 to 236920
90341	$\mathbf{to}$	90360	91961 to	o 91980	237301 to 237320	241241 to 241260
117741	$\mathbf{to}$	117760	120701 to	o 120720	242681 to 242700	245701 to 245720
129021	$\mathbf{to}$	129040	13321 to	o 133340	249081 to 249100	
134601	to	134620	140261 to	o 140280	l ·	
			A.— £5—2,700	Bonds of	$\pounds 5 \text{ each} = \pounds 13,500$	

A.—  $\pounds 5$ —2,700 Bonds of  $\pounds 5$  each =  $\pounds 13,500$ B.— $\pounds 50$ —1,300 Bonds of  $\pounds 50$  each =  $\pounds 65,000$ 

£78,500

### TREASURY CHAMBERS, WHITEHALL, 23rd June 1921.

#### NOTICE.

# NATIONAL DEBT AND LOCAL LOANS ACT, 1887.

### (50 & 51 Уют. с. 16.)

The Lords Commissioners of His Majesty's Treasury hereby give notice that pursuant to Section 13 (5) of the National Debt and Local Loans Act, 1887, They have directed the creation of  $\pounds 3,250,000$  Local Loans Three per cent. Stock, which Stock has been issued to the National Debt Commissioners.

## NOTICE.

# REGULATION OF FOREIGN EXCHANGES.

## LOAN OF SECURITIES TO THE TREASURY (SCHEME B).

The National Debt Commissioners hereby give notice that the Treasury have decided to exercise the option, under Clause 3 of Scheme B, of returning the Dominion of Canada 4 per cent. Registered Stock, 1940-60 (including Bearer Certificates), remaining on deposit, as

on the 1st October 1921, from which date the additional allowance will cease.

T. L. HEATH,

Comptroller-General.

National Debt Office, 28th June 1921.

### NOTICE.

### REGULATION OF FOREIGN EXCHANGES.

# LOAN OF SECURITIES TO THE TREASURY (Scheme B).

The National Debt Commissioners hereby give notice that the Treasury have decided to exercise the option, under Clause 3 of Scheme B, of returning the undermentioned securities as on the 1st October 1921, from which date the additional allowance will cease :—

Consolidated Gas, Electric Light & Power Co. of Baltimore Stock.

Minneapolis, St. Paul and Sault Ste. Marie R.R. 4 per cent. Leased Lines Stock. Union Pacific Railroad Common Stock.

The Treasury Register in each case will close